
2004-2005 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 8-8   Home: 9-4   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Dunston, Bryant 29-29 963 33.2 154-296 .520 5-13 .385 118-178 .663 87 163 250 8.6 87 3 44 67 67 32 431 14.9
01 Stout, Marcus 29-18 884 30.5 129-336 .384 64-185 .346 72-95 .758 18 73 91 3.1 63 0 71 102 4 34 394 13.6
10 Anderson, Jermaine 29-29 979 33.8 122-296 .412 73-184 .397 51-63 .810 28 45 73 2.5 45 0 75 74 2 30 368 12.7
51 Ya’akosi, Mushon 29-29 774 26.7 85-164 .518 0-0 .000 38-77 .494 84 111 195 6.7 94 4 22 70 21 31 208 7.2
31 Osei, Dominic 12-11 217 18.1 23-60 .383 8-23 .348 8-10 .800 9 18 27 2.3 22 1 6 14 3 11 62 5.2
14 Anderson, Kevin 29-27 798 27.5 46-130 .354 3-23 .130 29-65 .446 21 46 67 2.3 60 3 101 62 8 47 124 4.3
15 McCrae, Corey 22-0 325 14.8 29-80 .363 22-65 .338 5-10 .500 5 22 27 1.2 27 1 24 19 1 11 85 3.9
03 Greene, Sebastian 29-0 404 13.9 33-76 .434 8-29 .276 9-10 .900 23 46 69 2.4 50 1 15 24 12 8 83 2.9
21 Binns, Michael 25-0 306 12.2 19-67 .284 4-20 .200 8-18 .444 19 30 49 2.0 39 1 11 17 4 4 50 2.0
13 Breland, Derrick 8-2 100 12.5 4-19 .211 1-12 .083 2-4 .500 2 5 7 0.9 7 0 9 8 0 5 11 1.4
02 Perez, Miguel 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 3 0 1 3 0.8
32 Vita, Nicholas 15-0 49 3.3 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 5 8 13 0.9 1 0 1 6 1 4 8 0.5
00 Carr, Ryan 6-0 4 0.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
44 Blaine, Dan 9-0 8 0.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Giacobbe, Jon 7-0 5 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.0
33 Tubridy, Tom 4-0 4 1.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 648-1535 .422 189-559 .338 344-536 .642 352 625 977 33.7 497 14 382 475 123 218 1829 63.07
Opponents 5825 200.9 704-1606 .438 141-447 .315 322-503 .640 355 635 990 34.1 517 11 404 416 91 256 1871 64.52

Team Statistics FORDHAM OPP
SCORING 1829 1871
    Points Per Game 63.1 64.5
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 648-1535 704-1606
    Field Goal Pct .422 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-559 141-447
    3PT FG Pct .338 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 344-536 322-503
    FT Pct .642 .640
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 11.1
REBOUNDS 977 990
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 382 404
    Assists Per Game 13.2 13.9
TURNOVERS 475 416
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 218 256
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.8
BLOCKS 123 91
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 30,945 47,906
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,380 13-3,685
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-333

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fordham 829 983 17 1829
Opponents 862 990 19 1871

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/04 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 83-62 1,950
11/24/04 at Boston University L 51-66 664
11/27/04 MANHATTAN L 60-76 2,405
12/02/04 at Iona W 64-59 2,350
12/06/04 HOLY CROSS L 39-53 1,910
12/11/04 FAIRFIELD W 84-68 2,190
12/14/04 at Villanova L 47-68 6,500
12/23/04 SIENA W 69-59 1,875
12/28/04 vs Charleston Southern L 49-50 1,000
12/29/04 at UCF L 61-65 641
01/01/05 at Western Kentucky L 59-80 4,240

* 01/05/05 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 50-53 2,270
* 01/08/05 RICHMOND W 79-56 2,580
* 01/12/05 at Temple L 45-77 2,413
* 01/16/05 XAVIER W 76-74 2,390
* 01/19/05 at Massachusetts L 63-76 2,338
* 01/22/05 at Rhode Island W 63-49 4,827
* 01/26/05 TEMPLE W 54-47 2,600
* 02/02/05 at Dayton L 47-65 12,462
* 02/06/05 at La Salle L (OT) 88-90 1,042
* 02/09/05 ST. BONAVENTURE W 84-62 2,288
* 02/12/05 MASSACHUSETTS W 63-56 3,200
* 02/16/05 at George Washington L 70-80 3,612
* 02/20/05 RHODE ISLAND W 56-54 3,000
* 02/26/05 at St. Bonaventure W 87-66 3,617
* 03/02/05 DUQUESNE L 57-61 2,287
* 03/05/05 at Saint Joseph's L 53-67 3,200

03/09/05 vs Duquesne W 65-53 0
03/10/05 vs George Washington L 63-79 0

* = Conference game



2004-2005 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 6-2   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Dunston, Bryant 16-16 527 32.9 86-155 .555 4-10 .400 66-104 .635 46 105 151 9.4 50 1 28 38 31 17 242 15.1
10 Anderson, Jermaine 16-16 555 34.7 78-172 .453 47-111 .423 27-36 .750 16 23 39 2.4 21 0 45 39 2 17 230 14.4
01 Stout, Marcus 16-16 530 33.1 76-203 .374 41-118 .347 30-41 .732 7 43 50 3.1 32 0 42 60 3 21 223 13.9
31 Osei, Dominic 1-0 13 13.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 1 0 1 2 7 7.0
51 Ya’akosi, Mushon 16-16 418 26.1 42-87 .483 0-0 .000 15-34 .441 43 61 104 6.5 48 3 10 36 8 16 99 6.2
14 Anderson, Kevin 16-16 464 29.0 27-81 .333 3-17 .176 16-31 .516 12 24 36 2.3 34 1 61 34 4 25 73 4.6
15 McCrae, Corey 16-0 247 15.4 21-55 .382 18-50 .360 3-8 .375 3 16 19 1.2 17 0 18 13 1 9 63 3.9
21 Binns, Michael 16-0 229 14.3 18-49 .367 4-12 .333 7-14 .500 17 24 41 2.6 31 1 8 14 3 4 47 2.9
03 Greene, Sebastian 16-0 212 13.3 19-48 .396 3-18 .167 3-3 1.000 10 29 39 2.4 24 0 6 13 4 6 44 2.8
00 Carr, Ryan 3-0 2 0.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
32 Vita, Nicholas 9-0 19 2.1 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 0 0 1 4 1 1 5 0.6
44 Blaine, Dan 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Giacobbe, Jon 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
33 Tubridy, Tom 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 371-857 .433 121-338 .358 172-277 .621 184 363 547 34.2 259 6 221 256 58 118 1035 64.69
Opponents 3225 201.6 392-907 .432 74-245 .302 175-280 .625 203 355 558 34.9 272 5 224 219 52 143 1033 64.56

Team Statistics FORDHAM OPP
SCORING 1035 1033
    Points Per Game 64.7 64.6
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 371-857 392-907
    Field Goal Pct .433 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-338 74-245
    3PT FG Pct .358 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 172-277 175-280
    FT Pct .621 .625
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 10.9
REBOUNDS 547 558
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 221 224
    Assists Per Game 13.8 14.0
TURNOVERS 256 219
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 118 143
    Steals Per Game 7.4 8.9
BLOCKS 58 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 20,615 33,511
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,577 8-4,189
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fordham 462 556 17 1035
Opponents 482 532 19 1033

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/05 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 50-53 2270
01/08/05 RICHMOND W 79-56 2580
01/12/05 at  Temple L 45-77 2413
01/16/05 XAVIER W 76-74 2390
01/19/05 at  Massachusetts L 63-76 2338
01/22/05 at  Rhode Island W 63-49 4827
01/26/05 TEMPLE W 54-47 2600
02/02/05 at  Dayton L 47-65 12462
02/06/05 at  La Salle L (OT) 88-90 1042
02/09/05 ST. BONAVENTURE W 84-62 2288
02/12/05 MASSACHUSETTS W 63-56 3200
02/16/05 at  George Washington L 70-80 3612
02/20/05 RHODE ISLAND W 56-54 3000
02/26/05 at  St. Bonaventure W 87-66 3617
03/02/05 DUQUESNE L 57-61 2287
03/05/05 at  Saint Joseph's L 53-67 3200


